Mount Sinai Missionary Baptist Church

0.5503
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds (“Addendum”), entered
into thi’s,ﬁf\_ day of . ;QL '. 2021, by and between the undersigned Jackson County, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient (“Recipient’) an entity which operates within said County

_(collectively the “Parties”).
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated May 21, 2021, (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County agreed to provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-19 related expenses; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum available for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenant and agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$7,000.00 for a new maximum total of $30,000.00 in accordance with the budget attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2021, and shall remain in effect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4. This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties.

- FILED

JUL 09 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed and executed this Agreement on the date

first above written.

MOUNT SINAI MISSIONARY BAPTIST JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
CHURCH

WG, Jr

Count{z Executive

APPROVED AS TO FORM ATTEST
g ] A,,/%?é" —
9/0 Cofinsky Mary Jo. Spino
ifty Counselor Clerk of the Legisl

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there Is a balance otherwise Uriéncumbered to the credit of the appropriation to
which this contract is chargeable, and & cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the tréasury from
which payimient Is to be made, each sufficient to mieet the obligation of $7,000,00 which is hereby
authorized.

700

Director of 'F'inance and ‘Purchasing
Account No. 040-1526-56789
CT 152621028

Date




Exhibit A

FOOD ASSISTANCE BUDGET 6/15/2021

Mount Sinai Missionary Baptist Church

Food Operating $ ~19,000.00

19,000.00

Cleaning Supplies Operafing $ 1,000.00 1,000.00

Single—use tablewear Operating

1,000.00 $ 1,000.00

2,000.00 ' 8 2,000.00,

Refigertor units Operating

Food Storage Operating 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00

Reﬁgerated Trucks Operating $ 5,000.00

5,000.00

$
$

Operating [
Operating : ' $

Operating” - . $ -

Operafing’ $ -

Operating . . $ L

‘ Operating | U ‘$ o “

voperatmg bt o i i W‘ : Ai:.u,i,$ s . .

mmoperatmg } e 3; | i
Operéting o . . $ B B B )

SE— Op e,ating' B : ;

operatmg . S w$ e

e Personal e et e e : . S
persona|M $W . -

Personal - $ ) -

"Total Expenses R 30,000.00 $ B 30,000.00 -+ 100.00%




